RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R90

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND DÉCOR IQ FOR HOLIDAY LIGHT ENHANCEMENTS, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$60,723

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne seeks to enhance the holiday experience for its residents and visitors through high-quality, professionally installed holiday lighting and decorations; and

WHEREAS, the City aims to ensure the timely installation and removal of holiday lights and decorations to maintain the aesthetic appeal of the City and avoid delays; and

WHEREAS, these holiday lighting services align with the City's mission to deliver exceptional community services and create memorable experiences for residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to authorize the City Manager to enter into a lease agreement with Décor IQ for holiday light enhancements, installation, maintenance, and removal for an amount not to exceed \$60,723;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a contract between City of Boerne and Décor IQ for holiday light enhancements, installation, maintenance, and removal for an amount not to exceed \$60,723.

PASSED and APPROVED on this the __ day of November, 2024.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary